as Executive Director of the Company for a period of 5 years and payment of remuneration for a period of 3 years with effect from 
01.04.2018 on such remuneration as recommended by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee. The terms and conditions of 
his appointment are as set out below.

A.	 SALARY:

Yearly basic salary of Rs 21,11,400 (Rupees Twenty One Lakh Eleven Thousand Four Hundred only) with effect from 
01.04.2018 subject to such annual increments not exceeding 20% and such other conditions as the board at its sole discretion 
may decide.

B.	 ALLOWANCES/PERQUISITES:

In addition to the above basic salary, the Executive Director shall be entitled, for each year, to the following allowance: